Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-1841EN
February 23, 2022
Overview
The Broadcom® Super 0.5W Power PLCC-4 SMT LEDs are
an extension of the Power PLCC-4 SMT LEDs. The
package can be driven at high current due to its superior
package design. The product is able to dissipate the heat

4
ASMT-QxBD-Axxxx Data Sheet Super 0.5W Power PLCC-4 Surface-Mount LED Indicator
Part Numbering System
A S M T - Q x1 B D - A x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 LED Chip Color A Amber
H Red-Orange
R Red
x2 Minimum Flux Bin Selection Refer to the Flux Bin Limits table.
x3 Maximum Flux Bin Selection
x4 Color Bin Selection Refer to Color Bin Select (x4).
x5 Packaging Option E Test current = 150 mA, top mount, 7-inch reel
Device Color (x1)
Flux Bin Select (x2x3)
Individual reel will contain parts from one bin only.
Flux Bin Limits
Tolerance of each bin limit = ± 12%.
Color Bin Select (x4)
Individual reel will contain parts from one full bin only.A Amber
H Red-Orange
R Red
X2 Min Flux Bin
X3 Max Flux Bin
Bin ID Min. (lm) Max. (lm)
0 3.30 4.30
A 4.30 5.50
B 5.50 7.00
C 7.00 9.00
D 9.00 11.50
E 11.50 15.00
F 15.00 19.50
G 19.50 25.50
H 25.50 33.00
J 33.00 43.00
K 43.00 56.00
L 56.00 73.00
X4
0 Full Distribution
A 1 and 2 only
B 2 and 3 only
C 3 and 4 only
D 4 and 5 only
E 5 and 6 only
G 1, 2, and 3 only
H 2, 3, and 4 only
J 3, 4, and 5 only
K 4, 5, and 6 only
M 1, 2, 3, and 4 only
N 2, 3, 4, and 5 only
P 3, 4, 5, and 6 only
R 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 only
S 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 only
Z Special Color Bin
Broadcom AV02-1841EN
5
ASMT-QxBD-Axxxx Data Sheet Super 0.5W Power PLCC-4 Surface-Mount LED Indicator
Color Bin Limits
Tolerance of each bin limit = ±1 nm.
VF Binning
Tolerance of each bin = ±0.1V.
Packaging Option (x5)
Amber/Yellow Min. (nm) Max. (nm)
2 583.0 586.0
3 586.0 589.0
4 589.0 592.0
5 592.0 595.0
6 595.0 598.0
Red-Orange Min. (nm) Max. (nm)
1 611.0 616.0
2 616.0 620.0
3 620.0 625.0
Red Min. (nm) Max. (nm)
Full Distribution 620.0 635.0